MCA reference:

5-5-213. Officers of interim committees. Each interim committee shall elect its
presiding officer and vice presiding officer from among its members. The officers may not be

PRESIDING AND VICE-PRESIDING OFFICERS
LAw AND JUSTICE INTERIM COMMITTEE

members of the same political party.

Recent history:

1999-2000
2001-2002
2003-2004
2005-2006
2007-2008
2009-2010

2011-2012

Presiding Officer

Sen. Lorents Grosfield (R)
Rep. Gail Gutsche (D)
Sen. Duane Grimes (R)
Rep. John Parker (D)
Sen. Dan McGee (R)
Rep. Shannon Augare (D)

Sen. Jim Shockley (R)

Vice-Presiding

Rep. Carol Juneau (D)
Sen. Duane Grimes (R)
Rep. John Parker (D)
Sen. Dan McGee (R)
Rep. Shannon Augare (D)
Rep. Ron Stoker (R)

Rep. Mike Menahan (D)



